Oakland Oracle Arena
Vehicle and Pedestrian Counts
Saturday, 11-28-2015

Main Entrance from 66th Ave. Gates 1,2,3 BART Pedestrians - Plaza Entrances

Vehicles Pedestrians Bicycles Vehicles Pedestrians Entrance North Entr. South Entr. East Entr. Upper Entr.

N [ our | N [ our | N Jour] w | our | N | out [[tocol fromco|] N | our | in | our | N | our | N | our
5:00 PM 39 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
as| 157 3 1 0 of 30 0 0 of 130 4 0 0 0 of e 36 0 0
30] 203 9 12 0 0 of 105 2 0 of 188 1 0 0 0 of '3[ 40 0 0
45| 164 17 10 0 0 of 7 1 3 of 290 12 0 0 0 of 40 29 0 0
6:00] 251 7 47 0 0 of 125 1 0 of 318 il 4es of 18 1 292 36| 557 9
as| 267 sl a1 5 0 of 119 5 8 of 547 491 of 3e8] 3] 23] 4] 49| 1w
30 274 10 34 1 0 of 1 4 13 of 765 472 1| 400 14| 217 33| 594 3
4s] 297 8| 102 1 0 of 17 8 9 of 864 457 o| 456 9| 255 29| 632 E
7.00] 331 9 43 1 0 o] 168 13 7 of 725 21 s0s 3 358 16| 301 200 780 0
as| 334 8 66 3 0 of 205 11 0 of 548 7| ss1 7| 492 16| 292 19 848 3
30] 309 9 35 0 0 of 98 9 7 of 263 1l 481 of 330 26| 233 26| 678 6
45| 92 18] 17 0 0 0 14 2 of 134 1| 222 2 69 71 s 8 369 2
goo] 24] 10 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 of 52 I ! 1| s 14 154 8
15 17 15 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 of 25 11 31 4 4 2 10 12 58 6
Total] 2759] 140|426 21 0 ol 1291 571 49 of 4840] 104 3717 29| 3006] 105| 2103 342] 5149 55

Source: Surveys conducted by Traffic Counts Plus, November 28, 2015

Notes:

1. Except for East Plaza Entrance, other doors opened at 6:00 pm
2. Does not include VIP entry

3. Game day employee report time is 5:30 PM.

4. Approximately 1,300 employees
5. Employees enter via e-lot entry - not included in pedestrian Plaza entries.
Employee trips included in Main Entrance, Gates 1,2,3 and BART Entrance counts.
6. Day and evening departures from lot are A's and AEG employees

Page 1

Ins
Plaza
Peds

66
39
40
1832
1570
1683
1800
1944
2183
1722
745
248
103
13975

0.0%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%

1.0%

13.1%
11.2%
12.0%
12.9%

49.3%

13.9%
15.6%
12.3%

5.3%

47.2%

1.8%
0.7%

2.5%
100%




Oakland Coliseum
Tailgating info

Saturday, 11-28-2015

Lot A
Lot B
Lot C

Lot D

Lot D VIP

6:25 to about 7:45 - 1 vehicle
5:10 to about 6:00 - 1 vehicle
5:40 to about 7:20 - 2 vehicles
5:50 to about 6:20 - 1 vehicle
7:10 to about 7:40 - 1 vehicle
5:30 to about 7:00 - 2 vehicles
6:15 to about 7:20 - 3 vehicles
6:20 to about 7:00 -1 vehicle
7:00 to about 7:30 - 1 vehicle
7:00 to about 7:40 - 3 vehicles
6:10 to past 8:30 - 1 vehicle
6:50 to about 7:30 - 1 vehicle

Page 2





