Oakland Oracle Arena Vehicle and Pedestrian Counts Saturday, 11-28-2015

		Main Entrance from 66th Ave.					Gates 1, 2, 3				BART			Pedestrians - Plaza Entrances						
	Vehicles		Pedestrians		Bicycles		Vehicles		Pedestrians		Entrance		North Entr.		South Entr.		East Entr.		Upper Entr.	
	IN	OUT	IN	OUT	IN	OUT	IN	OUT	IN	OUT	to Col.	from Col	IN	OUT	IN	OUT	IN	OUT	IN	OUT
5:00 PM	39	9	5	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
:15	157	3	0	1	0	0	30	0	0	0	130	4	0	0	0	0	66	36	0	0
:30	203	9	12	0	0	0	105	2	0	0	188	1	0	0	0	0	39	40	0	0
:45	164	17	10	0	0	0	79	1	3	0	290	12	0	0	0	0	40	29	0	0
6:00	251	7	47	0	0	0	125	1	0	0	318	1	465	0	518	1	292	36	557	9
:15	267	8	41	5	0	0	119	5	8	0	547	2	491	0	368	13	232	40	479	12
:30	274	10	34	1	0	0	171	4	13	0	765	9	472	1	400	14	217	33	594	3
:45	297	8	102	1	0	0	177	8	9	0	864	6	457	0	456	9	255	29	632	6
7:00	331	9	43	1	0	0	168	13	7	0	725	21	505	3	358	16	301	20	780	0
:15	334	8	66	3	0	0	205	11	0	0	548	7	551	7	492	16	292	19	848	3
:30	309	9	35	0	0	0	98	9	7	0	263	11	481	9	330	26	233	26	678	6
:45	92	18	17	0	0	0	14	1	2	0	134	12	222	2	69	7	85	8	369	2
8:00	24	10	9	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	52	7	42	3	11	1	41	14	154	8
:15	17	15	5	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	25	11	31	4	4	2	10	12	58	6
Total	2759	140	426	21	0	0	1291	57	49	0	4849	104	3717	29	3006	105	2103	342	5149	55

Ins							
Plaza							
Peds							
0	0.0%						
66	0.5%						
39	0.3%						
40	0.3%	1.0%					
1832	13.1%						
1570	11.2%						
1683	12.0%						
1800	12.9%	49.3%					
1944	13.9%						
2183	15.6%						
1722	12.3%						
745	5.3%	47.2%					
248	1.8%						
103	0.7%	2.5%					
13975		100%					

Source: Surveys conducted by Traffic Counts Plus, November 28, 2015

Notes:

- 1. Except for East Plaza Entrance, other doors opened at 6:00 pm
- 2. Does not include VIP entry
- 3. Game day employee report time is 5:30 PM.
- 4. Approximately 1,300 employees
- 5. Employees enter via e-lot entry not included in pedestrian Plaza entries.

Employee trips included in Main Entrance, Gates 1,2,3 and BART Entrance counts.

6. Day and evening departures from lot are A's and AEG employees

Oakland Coliseum Tailgating info

Saturday, 11-28-2015

Lot A	6:25 to about 7:45 - 1 vehicle
Lot B	5:10 to about 6:00 - 1 vehicle
Lot C	5:40 to about 7:20 - 2 vehicles
	5:50 to about 6:20 - 1 vehicle
	7:10 to about 7:40 - 1 vehicle
Lot D	5:30 to about 7:00 - 2 vehicles
	6:15 to about 7:20 - 3 vehicles
	6:20 to about 7:00 -1 vehicle
	7:00 to about 7:30 - 1 vehicle
	7:00 to about 7:40 - 3 vehicles
Lot D VIP	6:10 to past 8:30 - 1 vehicle
	6:50 to about 7:30 - 1 vehicle